TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd.		07/12/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pandemic Studios, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Avenue, 19th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78505628	MERCENARIES: PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: bbrown@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24828-070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Brown	
Signature:	/Beverly Brown/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0160

900053727

07/20/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=MERCENARIES PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=MERCENARIES PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0161

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of <u>IRIH</u> day of <u>SUCY</u>, 2006 by and between Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd., with an address at P.O. Box 29908, San Francisco, CA 94129-0901 ("LECL") and Pandemic Studios, LLC, with corporate offices at with corporate offices at 1100 Glendon Avenue, 19th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90024 ("Pandemic").

WHEREAS, LECL, through its LucasArts division, and Pandemic are parties to that certain Confidential Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release dated as of April 17, 2006 (the "Settlement Agreement"), pursuant to which LECL has agreed to assign and Pandemic has agreed to acquire all of LECL's right, title and interest in and to all of the Assigned Marks, as defined by the Settlement Agreement, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks,

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LECL hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys to Pandemic all of LECL's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the territory and jurisdiction of the United States to the MERCENARIES: PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION trademark, including the trademark application identified as follows:

Trademarks	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Owner
MERCENARIES:	United States	78/505,628	10/25/04	Lucasfilm
PLAYGROUND OF				Entertainment
DESTRUCTION				Company Ltd.

LECL's assignment, grant, transfer and conveyance of its rights in and to the MERCENARIES: PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION trademark shall include, without limitation, all rights that may now or hereafter be vested, together with all national, state and common law rights, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therewith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the MERCENARIES: PLAYGROUND OF DESTRUCTION trademark; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

/// /// ///

111

TRADEMARK REEL: 003352 FRAME: 0162

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of each party has executed this
short form trademark assignment on 1211 day of 5414, 2006.
Lucasfilm Entertainment Company Ltd.
By:
Name: / Jim Ward
Title: President
Title.
Pandemic Studios, LLC
By:
Name: Gregory Richardson
Title: VP, Commercial Operations

RECORDED: 07/20/2006